8161-00

AL @ AT

A Division of DTE Dyna 7echnology fric

PARTS LIST

DR20I14

WITH BASLER DGC-2020 CONTROL

Lo [0
= .
I |
L, Eﬁ\:ﬂ:ﬁ:o . .
. zzﬁiﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂ%
e [l M e
0 = 0

60704-152




'SSANYVH OL ATILV3N
S3dM dIsnNN J1ANNE ¢
34IS 1437
OL ONIOV4 TTOdLNOD dav L
‘S31O0N

Sg7-14 02-81 OL INDHOL - e
S97-14 6€-0€ OL INOHOL - @

WWa 1IVLIA 338

/ / /
7 0 F 77
E 7L (9)X0D0 D)
J
=0
N
Gee 1291GE€-9 ONIMVYHA 43Y
/ BUOU HONIMVYHA IANITLNO 4349
AR LINNOWMDOOHS
’ V. V.L3a
= 0
[l . _ 7
= ST

©9

-




ENGINE/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM| PART NO QTY | DESCRIPTION
1 B-350001-27 1 ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE1)
2 SEE TABLE 1 GENERATOR
3 B-300475-4 1 WELDMENT, BASE
4 A-350110-2 1 TRAY, BATTERY
5 | 95568-000 4 | THREAD STUD #10-24 x 5/8
6 21867-000 2 FW 9/16 X 1.25"
7 99671-000 4 FLANGENUT #10-24
8 A-98956-001 4 SHOCKMOUNT
9 1744-000 4 HN 1/2-13
10 57580-000 4 HHCS, 1/2-13 X1 1/2
11 636-000 4 SLW 1/2
12 351628-8 1 MLCB ASSY
13 A-99267-001 1 SENDER, PRESSURE
14 | A-350085-15 1 BLOCK HEATER
15 | A-80124-003 TABLE| CURRENT TRANSFORMER 100:5
16 94270-025 4 HHCS M12-1.75 x 25MM
17 | A-96003-020 8 HHCS M8-1.25 x 20mm (FLEX DISC)
18 62486-000 1 GROMMET, 1" I.D. X 1.375
19 | A-96003-025 8 HHCS M10-1.5 x 25mm (BELL HOUSING)
20 A-97436-010 16 SLW; M10 (BELL HOUSING)
21 93341-012 4 LOCKWASHER, M12
22 94319-008 2 HOSE FITTING, 1/2-14 MPT
23 B-351135-16 1 GEN. CONTROL ASSY
24 A-350165-14 1 COVER, TERMINAL BOX
25 | A-22097-000 1 CABLE, BATTERY (POSITIVE)
26 | A-22097-005 1 CABLE, BATTERY (NEGATIVE)
27 | A-80980-000 1 SOLENOID, START
28 | 48178-000 9 HHCS 1/2-13 X 1
29 60710-097 1 TAG, OIL
30 B-15209-000 1 WARNING, ELECTRIC SHOCK
31 Z-2508-1 2 DECAL, WINPOWER
32 SEE TABLE 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER KIT
33 A-93542-010 1 GROUND CABLE
34 | A-99265-001 1 SENDER, TEMPERATURE
35 | A-300349-4 1 OIL SENDER ADAPTER
36 | A-300483 1 WELDMENT, EXHAUST
37 | 93084-000 2 | PIPE PLUG, 1/2 GALV.
38 | A-350484-1 1 KiT, BATTERY HOLD DOWN
39 B-351707-1 1 ENGINE HARNESS
40 B-351929 1 BLOCK HEATER MOUNTING PLATE
41 A-350028-38 1 LEFT GEN PANEL, MLCB MOUNTING
42 | A-97381-001 1 DIESEL FUEL DECAL
43 16248-001 9 HEX NUT, 1/2-13 UNC, FLANGE LOCK
44 B-351933-1 1 GEN. END HARNESS ASSEMBLY
45 | 55505-000 415" | HOSE, 3/8
46 81018-009 4 HOSE CLAMP
47 | 93824-003 1 VALVE, 1/4 NPT, 90°, 3/8 HOSE
48 [ 98906-012 1 OIL DRAIN VALVE, M20-1.50 X 3/8
B-300545-2 B-350097-9 NONE 3 THREE - ALL
B-300545-1 B-350097-91 B-351628-9 2 SINGLE - 120/240
PART NO ITEM 2 ITEM 32 QTY (19 PHASE




.
o
o
.
ol
of
.

(9

SEBSBBE %
icieieiccecereieieid
SBBRBRIS
€) o Sisiis
pesiscecs %vowvowo

9 QO
AMMWVO Amvooo%%ow%w 3
FRsea

[@




HOUSING ASSEMBLY

(STANDARD)

30 | B-351210-6 1 CRITICAL EXHAUST, KIT
29 | A-65004-001 10 5/16-18 SELF TAPPING SCREW
28 | A-21698-001 178 | #10 SELF TAPPING SCREW
27 | A-92421-000 7FT | FOAM STRIP
26 16249-000 42 FHN 5/16-18
25 | A-65003-001 16 SLW SS - 5/16
24 | A-65001-001 42 HHCS SS 5/16-18 x 3/4
23 | A-65006-000 6 HN SS 1/4-20
22 65003-000 2 SLW SS - 1/4
21 | A-65000-000 8 HHCS SS 1/4-20 x 5/8
20 | A-92419-000 16 NUT RETAINER, 5/16-18
19 | A-92495-000 4 NUT RETAINER, 1/4-20
18 | A-62912-001 24 FT | STRIP -7/8" WIDE
17 | A-95229-004 4 LATCH
16 | A-350142-7 1 COVER, ACCESS
15 | B-350478-3 1 CORNER, REAR RIGHT
14 | 300301 2 DECAL
13 | B-350478-4 1 CORNER, REAR LEFT
12 | A-350138-2 4 SIDE, FRONT LOUVER
11 | A-350138-1 2 SIDE, REAR LOUVER
10 | A-350137-5 26 LOUVER, SIDE
9 A-350137-1 9 LOUVER, REAR
8 B-350596-5 1 ROOF, HOUSING
7 B-350397-2 1 HOUSING, REAR
6 B-350594-5 1 HOUSING, FRONT
5 B-350478-2 1 CORNER, FRONT RIGHT
4 B-350478-1 1 CORNER, FRONT LEFT
3 A-350112 2 SILL, DOOR
2
1 B-351208-1 2 DOOR, HOUSING

ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




@@




HOUSING ASSEMBLY
(ACCOUSTIC)

33 | B-351210-6 1 CRITICAL EXHAUST, KIT
32 | A-65003-001 71 SLW SS 5/16
31 | 480-000 8 SLW - 5/16
30 | B-351625 1 KIT, FOAM
29 | A-65004-001 10 5/16-18 SELF TAPPING SCREW
28 | X-XXXXX-XXX XX XXX
27 | A-92421-001 7FT. | FOAM STRIP
26 | A-16249-000 53 5/16-18 HEX FLANGENUT
25 | A-65001-001 71 5/16-18 x 3/4 SS HEX HEAD BOLT
24 467-000 8 5/16-18 x 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT
23 | A-65006-000 6 1/4-20 SS HEX FLANGENUT
22 | A-65003-000 8 SLW SS - 1/4
21 | A-65000-000 8 HHCS SS 1/4-20 x 5/8
20 | A-92419-000 26 NUT RETAINER, 5/16-18
19 | A-92495-000 2 NUT RETAINER, 1/4-20
18 | A-62912-001 24 FT.| STRIP -7/8" WIDE
17 | A-95229-004 4 LATCH
16 | A-350142-1 1 COVER, ACCESS
15 | B-300480-5 1 ROOF, HOUSING
14
13 | A-350859-3 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR BOTTOM
12 | A-350858-3 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR TOP
11 | B-350857-1 1 PANEL, AIR DISCHARGE
10 | B-350854-5 1 EXTENSION, FRONT RIGHT
9 B-350853-7 1 EXTENSION, FRONT LEFT
8 | A-351213 1 BAFFLE, AIRINLET
7 B-351212 1 PANEL, AIR INLET
6 B-351211-4 1 EXTENSION, LEFT REAR RIGHT
5 B-351211-3 1 EXTENSION, RIGHT REAR RIGHT
4 B-350478-2 1 CORNER, FRONT RIGHT
3 B-350478-1 1 CORNER, FRONT LEFT
2 | A-350112 2 SILL, DOOR
1 B-351208 2 DOOR, HOUSING
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.] DESCRIPTION

REF. DRAWING A-300478-3




NOWJINOS3a | ALD ON 13vd ZM— NOUINOS3a | ALD ON_Livd IE

TOYLNOD 3NION3 3 1—GS8ISE-V | T J3NVd LNO¥4 X083 TO3INOD l ooslse-v| |
YOLOINNOD Nid +1 L |200—5T696-V | + YOLO3NNOD Nid 91 | |£00—-GT696-V| ¢
1NNJOLS JUSVII Ze—! 9 000—-2081S 9 | M3¥OS av3H ONIaNIg Z/1 X Ze—oF 9 1000—886¥2 ]
SONM | |000-¥6£v6-vV| 8 YOLOINNOD Nid 91 ) |900-62696—V| £

KVHOVIA ONINM ‘ATEN3SSY 3 688l5c—-8] Ol Y¥3dTIOH 3snd 4 100—68¥C-VY| 6
8/¢ X ze—8# SNH ‘aNIg_z8 14 100—-20¥9| ¢I AV ! [£00—v¥66S—-d]| 1L
2£—8# LONX3H < 000—-¢lIS| +1 8F YIHSYMX001 [4 000—-9461Z| ¢l

9l Ay¥3Live ] Z¥S00e-v | Si

HOLMS d01S—3 | |200—£8/66-V | 81 ONUSNPQY _39VLTIOA ‘LVISO3M ] 100—£1SL6-V | LI

3snd "dAV € I |000-¥90S6—V | 02 SLAN 3¥VNDS GINIVLIN 0Z—F/1 ¥ |000—-G6+¥26—V | 6l

3snd "dWv 0l I 900—9056—V | 22 v03d 3snd dWv € } |800—£86SL-V | 1T

LINNOUD I 000—£G8Sv—V | ¥ avJ03a 3snd div 0ol I ]900—¢€86Gl-V | £T

HOLIMS dOLS AON3IOM3IN3 3 100—£8466-V | 92 du 3718vo 8 |0l0—-S.66¥-V | ST
vD3d dOLS AON39¥3N3 l 900—I¥6£9~-V | 82 vO3a ONINYVM ONLLYY 3sSnd I |¥00—-1¥6£9-V | LT

1INNOUO

HONOYHL Qv3T ONILNOY ¥IL4Y TVNINYAL TIVASNI 1/%

\

&l

“aw i

F& £

TOULNOD HLWM QaANddNS 3YYMGUVYH HLIM T3NVd OL 3¥NJ3S —

750




Ad3llva

i ] Q—$CT16e—8
()51 | ’
ovig | N [ P =
®
4
% 36 dd
(44 AVI3Y 1071d  ¥d
\mo/ || 1V1SO3HY ININLSNPAY 3OVLITOA  HVA
e 11z QIONTI0S 1¥¥1S  SS
4d9 96 HOLOW HLYVIS 3NIONT WS
AVI3d NN oy
‘ KDk STVNINMAL NOLLOINNOD
[ T U3INOLSNO ALOWIY L190M
ol [a] v ¥3ON3S 38NSS3Md 0 SdO
G| sl |2 - ¥3AN3S 13T 134 S
= AVI3Y S5MTd MOTD INIONI  ¥dD
0g| s¢| %2 1val z SOMd MOTO 3ANIDNI &9
\_J 96 . (3Wvy4 HO SISSYHI) NNOND QD
i fm..._\ dhnd 1304 dd
1 QIONZI0S T3nd  S4
a3 HOLMS dOL1S AODN3OH3W3 SS3
@ Y3IAN3S JWNLVHIANAL LNVIO0D  SID
T\ 1z 1z SSINUVH T3NVd TOHLNOD oND
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| (MOLO3NNOD TIVWS) Nid 91 END
i - 1 l_ SSINYYH HOLYH3NID Nid #1  ZND
LND SS3INYYH JOULNOD 3NION3
(eYy®@yoye Y ® Y& Yyoye® @ | (¥OLO3NNOD 39¥V1) Nid 91 IND
] o Jl_.m 1z | zz T e HOLYNYALY LTV
) oc| sg| v I NERER
‘dAV 01 dAv €
SNOLLD3NNOD ¥3NOLSNO
B % )
] 1
T T 4% 55338
aus| | L] og|se| ¥4 €E 7 Mwwwwwﬂwu_.w
S 100¥ T
o) a 3 bl
~ ] OO E® 16 . - & ss3 IYIYIYIYIYIYIYIYILY]
T T g S
ot iR
R ERIEE
_ M" co¥ @ a €T @ €T
= _ @_ 5 (0 oz oz oz - _@ 5
> o 3 A @0 & ¥z 7z £74
& [~ ®[ 2ov 2 & 3 [l
: @ R = g
3 CKE = [© |
m ©) 07 & ) sz _@ | sz
& J CEa = % “ o
=
54 T T @ —d ! ! =
o2 ® N d d
> I | ) < <}
= ISCEE @ ¥ITIOULNOD g T +d
} ' & 0z0Z-090 ) _ _
I~ ® z9 Teva 101 @ 10}
® 5 @
H mnM_ 19 No_.@ |_ sSS 2ol
CNO




